If the Company fails to make required disclosure under the Board Report, then it shall be                

punishable with a fine which shall not be less than Fifty thousand Rupees (INR 50.000 or                

EUR 625) and which may extend to twenty five lakh rupees (INR 2.500.000 or EUR 31.250)                

and every officer of the Company who is in default shall be punishable with imprisonment               

for a term which may extend to three years or with fine which shall not be less than fifty                   

thousand rupees (INR 50.000) but which may extend to five lakh rupees (INR 500.000 or